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TONIGHT’S PROGRAM 
 

Page numbers refer to Maroon Weekday Siddur Sim Shalom 
 

Ma’ariv 
Intro to Ma’ariv 
“Y’hu Rachum” 

137 Howard Freidin 

1st paragraph 
“-l Chai vKayam” 

137 Elliot Goldman 

2nd paragraph 
“Ahavat Olam” 

137 Randy Samborn 

Shema/vAhavta 138 Larry Grossman 
3rd paragraph/ 
Mi Chamocha 

139 Steve Lessman 

Hashkivenu in 
English 

140 Bob Goldwin 

Ki Hamalchut 141 Mark Jesselson 
Amidah 142b-148  

Oseh Shalom 148 Arlen Lasinsky 
Prayer for Our 

Country 
75 Michael 

Greenberg 
Men’s Club 

Prayer 
End of this 
program 

Don Pike 

Aleinu 150 Steve Bosse 
Mourner’s 
Kaddish 

151 Howard Michaels 

 
  



Havdalah 
First Prayer 

“Hinei -l yeshuati” 
165 Andrew and 

Brandon Wagner 
Blessing over the 

wine 
165 Scott Rogoff 

Blessing over the 
spices 

165 Geoffrey Gitles 

Blessing over the 
fire 

165 David Hakimian 

Concluding 
blessing 

165 Brandon Wagner 

Shavua Tov/ 
Eliyahu haNavi 

166 Glen Roter 

 
 

  



Awards Presentation 
 

D’var Torah and Opening Remarks  Steven Elisco 
 
 

Youth of the Year 
Brandon Wagner 

and 

Geoffrey Gitles 
 

Awards presented by 
Steven Elisco, Men’s Club President 

Eric Golberg, Director of Youth Activities and Young 
Family Engagement 

Rabbi Warner Ferratier 
 
 
 

CBS Men’s Club FJMC Midwest Region  
Man of the Year 

Scott Rogoff 
 

Award presented by 
Steven Elisco, Men’s Club President 

Rabbi Aaron Melman 
  



Kavod Award 
David Hakimian 

 

Award presented by 
Steven Elisco, Men’s Club President 

Rabbi Aaron Melman 
 
 

Blessings to all awardees              Cantor Steven Stoehr 
 

Concluding toast                                    Steven Elisco 
 

  



Youth of the Year Award Recipients 
1992-93 Sarah Berkson 
1993-94 Andrew Goldstein 
1994-95 Lloyd Holzman 
1995-96 Danit Jacobson 

Danny Kaplan 
Howard Handler 
Lloyd Holzman 

1996-97 Avrum Berkson 
1997-98 Cassie Schwartz 

Lisa Krain 
David Wolkin 

2000-01 Michael Weinstein 
Rachel Berkson 
Seth Schrank 
Josh Schwartz 

Rebecca Sneider 
2001-02 Beth Boiko 

Jenny Schack 
2002-03 Amanda Vojcak 

Adam Werth 
Rachel Siegal 
Michael Sier 

2003-04 Shoshana Barnett 
2004-05 Sharon Aling 

Ben Balter 
Brad Rubin 

2005-06 Francie Schrank 
Jacob Shapiro 

2006-07 Eli Miller 
Rachel Sier 

2007-08 Corey Epton 
2008-09 Adam Blue 
2009-10 Rebekah Hakimian 
2010-11 Adam Blue 
2011-12 Benjamin Sigal 



Youth of the Year Award Recipients (cont.) 
2012-13 Julia Braude 
2013-14 Zach Sandler 
2014-15 Josh Hakimian 
2015-16 Evan Weis 

Bari Sigal 
2016-17 Brandon Gitles 
2017-18 David Zelkowitz 
2018-19 Rebecca Jacobson 

Anat Pissetzky 
2019-20 Geoffrey Gitles 

Brandon Wagner 

 
  



FJMC Man of the Year Recipients 
1992 
1993 
1994 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 

Elliot Goldman 
Fred Hakimian 
Steve Lessman 

Eugene Chodash* 
Jack Knopoff 

Robert Marder 
Jim Donenberg 
Marc Weinstein 
Arlen Lasinsky 

Dr. Michael Greenberg 
Alan Hurwick* 

Larry Levin 
Neal Golden 

Bruce Bell 
Harold Dembo 
Raymond Rokni 
Neal Blustein 

Randall Samborn 
Glen Roter 

Larry Grossman 
Alan Medansky* 

Abe Drayer 
Kevin Braude 
Bradley Shaps 
Howard Freidin 

Dan Sher 
Harvey Redfern 
Howard Jacob 
Raymond Rokni 

Scott Rogoff 

*of blessed memory



Kavod Award Recipients 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 

David Shapiro 
Marshall Graff* 

Leonard Silverman* 
Marvin Dishler* 
Leonard Mason 

Herb Rosenstein* 
Harry Zale* 

Art Small 
Lester Kurnick* 

Howard Michaels 
Dr. Henry Rabinowitz 

Fred Katzenstein 
George Platt 

Howard Sinton* 
Fred Fisher 

Norman Yudewitz* 
Dr. Joel Greenman 

Marty Kahn* 
Elliot Goldman 
Fred Hakimian 
Steve Lessman 
Jack Knopoff 
Saul Leibowitz 
Stuart Horwitz* 
Robert Marder 
Joseph Kitzes 

Sherwin Meyers 
Arlen Lasinsky 
Michael Balter 
Jim Donenberg 

Glen Roter 
Michael Schnitzler 
Howard Freidin 
Marc Weinstein 



 
Kavod Award Recipients (cont.) 

2007 Marc Weinstein 
2008 Larry Levin 
2009 Harold Dembo 
2010 Dr. Michael Greenberg 
2011 Dr. Jerry Agrest 
2012 Bruce Bell 
2013 Larry Grossman 
2014 Steven Elisco 
2015 Dr. Robert Spector 
2016 Kevin Braude 
2017 Bradley Shaps 
2018 Dr. Lee Shulman 
2019 Arnold Hoffman 
2020 Donald Pike 
2021 Dr. David Hakimian 

 
*of blessed memory 

 



CBS Men’s Club Past Presidents 
Ira Berk * 

Harold Schy * 
Daniel Lichtman * 
Howard Michaels 

George Platt 
Marty Kahn * 
Harry Zale * 
Alan Redman 

Robert Lipshultz 
Eugene Chodash* 
Joseph Kitzes * 
Alan Morgan 

Robert Marder 
Melvyn Cohen 
Steven Lessman 

Glen Roter 
Marc Weinstein 
Arlen Lasinsky 

Dr. Michael Greenberg 
Jim Donenberg 
Kevin Braude 
Brad Shaps 

Harvey Redfern 
Larry Grossman 
Raymond Rokni 

Scott Rogoff 
Dan Sher 

*of Blessed Memory 

  



2020-2021 Men’s Club Officers 
President Steven Elisco 

Executive Vice President Andrew Wagner 
Vice President-Ways and Means Lawrence LeVine 

Vice President-Programming Allen Lefkovitz 
Vice President-Ritual Programming Steve Lessman 

Vice President-Membership Bob Goldwin 
Vice President-House Neil Rosengard 

Vice President-House Special Events Don Pike 
Treasurer Frank Star 

Recording Secretary Steve Bosse 
Corresponding Secretary Mike Gilford 

Financial Secretary Howard Freidin 
Parliamentarian Dan Sher 

 
  



Yahrzeits for 8 Nisan 
Benjamin Berks 
David Fisher 
Bertha Perlik 
Elsie Polay 

Vilma Sadowsky 
Louise Sherman 
Joseph Solar 

Bernard Tannenbaum 
 
 

Upcoming Events 
Sunday, March 21 - Sunday, March 28 
NO Religious School - Spring Break 
 
Tuesday, April 6 
Contemporary Issues in Jewish Law, Part ll Begins 
(CLE Accredited Course) 
7:00 pm via Zoom 
Register here 
 
Wednesday, April 7 
NEW - CBS U 
Kabbalah 1 Begins 
Wednesdays, April 7-May 12 
9:30-10:30 am via Zoom 
Register here 
 
Wednesday, April 7 
Men's Club Yom HaShoah Program 
A Family Journey of Survival and Discovery  
8:00 pm via Zoom 
Register here 
 
Thursday, April 8 
NEW - Nosh 'n Drash special guest presentation for 
Yom HaShoah: 
Salonica The Jerusalem of the Balkans presented by Dr. 
Hilary Pomeroy 
11:30 am-12:30 pm via Zoom (one session only) 
Register here 

 

Sunday, April 11 
Israel in Depth - Portraits of Leaders 
10:00 am via Zoom 
Register here 
 
Sunday, April 11 
Sisterhood Torah Fund Event: B'Yachad-Together 
1:00 pm via Zoom 
Register here 
 
Thursday, April 15 
Movies with Melman 
Denial 
7:00 pm via Zoom 
Register here 
 
Sunday, April 18 
Spring Blood Drive 
8:00 am-2:00 pm 
Click here for information 

 

 
 



Upcoming Passover Events 
 
 

Sunday, March 21 
Youth and Religious School Chocolate Seder 

12:30-1:30 pm via Zoom 
Register here 

 
Sunday, March 21 

HUGS Passover Chocolate Seder & Huggadah 
for Jewish families with special needs 

10:30 am-12:00 pm Chocolate Treats & Seder Materials Bag Pick-Up at CBS 
2:00 pm Seder via Zoom 

RSVP to ECastellano@BethShalomNB.org to reserve bag/get Zoom link! 
 

Wednesday, March 24 
11:00 am-12:00 pm 
Thursday, March 25 

2:00-3:00 pm 
Pick-up Bedikat Chametz Kits & Sisterhood Treat Bags 

CBS Main Entrance circle drive 
 

Thursday, March 25 
JKids Radio All Musical Passover Seder 

Hosted by Rabbi Warner & Stacy Ybarra 
for families with children ages infant - 10 

4:00 pm via Zoom 
Register here 

 
Friday, March 26 

Young Family Program Shabbat Service/ 
Passover Sing-A-Long 

available on-demand from the CBS website Young Family page 
 

Friday, March 26 
Biyur Chametz Ceremony (burning of leaven) with the CBS clergy 

CBS parking lot 
11:00 am - 12:00 pm 

 
Friday, March 26 

Young Family Program Crafternoon 
The Plagues Come to Life 

(ages infant - 8) 
1:00 pm via Zoom 

Register here 
 

Sunday, April 4 
Early Yizkor Service (not on original service scheduled) 

8:15 am 
Live Streaming from the Kamensky Sanctuary 

 



Men’s Club Prayer 
Our God and God of our Fathers (kElohenu velokai 
Avoteinu), on this special Men’s Club Shabbat, we request a 
blessing for all those who endeavor on your behalf. 
  
Bless this Men’s Club, have them grow and prosper so they 
can better serve your people. 
Bless the women and children of our synagogue. 
Bless our teachers and help us to find strength. 
  
In this effort to help Jews everywhere, we are mindful of the 
words in The Ethics of the Fathers: 
  
“Be like the Disciples of Aaron – Love peace and pursue 
it.  Love your fellow creatures and bring them closer to the 
Torah.” 
  
We ask for your strength in our endeavors in the battle for 
Jewish continuity. 
  
Help us find inspiration in your great Torah. 
 
Help us find the spirit to strengthen our commitment and 
those of our brethren to your ways. 
 
Help us live more diligently in your behalf.   
 
Blessed are you who gave us the Sabbath. 
  
Blessed are you who gave us the Torah.  


